CONDITIONAL NOTES:

3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION-EXISTING SHARON TOWERS PROPERTY - \ U T
BEGINNING ot o point on the centsr ling of Sharon Road, soid point being the scutheast comer of the y con to . \ )
Sam Copseis (deed number 2565-0008) and running thence within the centertine of Shoron Rood M$2 colis) 1. South 25 . e .
degrees 32 minutes 40 saconds West 481.94 feet; ond 2. South 45 degrees 31 minutes 42 seconds West 919.36 feet; thence along AL e
the southern border of the {roperty North 53 degrees 51 minutes 53 seconds West 277.60 feet; thence along the southwestern ‘,
border (3 cofis) 1. North 22 degrees 52 mzmmsamwm.zsfm; 2. North 9 ress 55 minutes 30 seconds West .
922.58 fest; and 3, North 9 degrees 3 minutes 36 segonde 60.83 feet; thence olon northern border (3 calls) 1, North 77 .
degrees 39 minutes 0O degrees East 150.00 feet; 2. North 77 47 minutes 32 ds Eost 163.01 feet; and 3. North 77 degrees
22 minutes 38 seconds Eost 524.11 feet: thence olong the - eostern boundory of the Site South 56 degress 5 minutes 23 N
seconds Eost 505.40 feet; bock to the point of beginning, contoining 23.614 ocres.
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PARCEL TO BE REZONED - LEGAL DESCRIPTION-PARCEL 3 | \

A BEGINNING ot o point on the center line of Shoron Road, said point being the South East corner of the property '
conveyed to Sam Copsis (deed number 2565-0008) and running thence with in the South border of the propert
North 56 degrees 24 minutes 00 seconds West thence towords the eost border North 87 degrees 31 minutes O

seconds East, thence along the southern border South 24 degrees 46 minutes 55 seconds West; back to th
point of beginning, containing 0.179 ,oerem
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(o) The existing secondory egress road thot exis the site ot o signafized intersection A éﬁ»j», “c,
Sharon View X os shown on the Technicol Data Sheet, sholt remain i j N .
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site ore subject to ony ications required to occommodate the finol site ond
orchitecturol/enginaering canstruction plans ond designs ond are further subject
o approvel by CDOT.

{c) The petitioner reserves the right to relocote existing occess drive

subject to the approvol of the CDOT.
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100 ACRES
178 ACRES

Section 2. Yord Restrictions

(o) In every instonce, the side yord, setbock, ond reor yord requirements imposed
under the Ordinance will be sotisfied with respect to new development toking piace
within the Site. Structures existing within the side or reor yords ond/or setbocks

at the time of this petition shol not be subject to ony modification dus to the yord ond
sstback requiraments described within this petition.

R-3

Section 3. Stormwater Monagement

(o) Stormweter runoff will be monoged through proctices described in the City of Chorlotte
Storm Woter Design Manuel ond opproved by the City of Charlolte Engineering Deportment.
No obove ground detention or retsntion basing sholt occur within ony prescribad buffer or

setbock within the Site. R_a zm

Section 4. Ceneral Design Provisions

INST (CD)

PETITION NO. 98-107
FOR PUBLIC HEARING

(o) Porking: Eoch of the porking oreas depicted on Sheet R22 moy vary in size
ond location, but in ol events, parking wil meet the minimum stondards

estoblishad under the Ordinance (Section 12.202). Porking may be constructed inside
of the parking envelope os depicted on Sheel RZ1, ond in no event sholl porking toke
ploce in buffer or setbock orecs. The pelitioner reserves the right to seek o

parking vorionce for this Site, in occordance with the applicoble procedures prescribed
by the City of Chorlotte Zoning Deportment.

(b) Lighting: A lighting system will be employed to service the new buidings which

is consistont with thot olreody existing on the Site.

Al new direct lighting within the property sholf be designed such that direct
ilumination does not extend pest the property lines. Considerotion will be given

to the impoct of fighting both within and without the perimeter of the site. The
maximum height of freestonding lighting fixtures within the development will not exceed thot
the existing freestonding fixtures.

(c) Signs: AN new signs ploced on the property wil be erected in occordance with the
Ordinance

TOTAL RESDDENTIAL UNITS:

318 RESIDENTIAL UNITS (INDEPENDENT AND DEPENDENT LIVING) i

DENaITY: |
378 UNITS/23614 ACRES - 1347 UNITS PER ACRE

R-3 ZONING PARKING REQUIREMENTS: ' ‘ “

/
- PARCEL 2
/ 22.614 ACRES
PREV. ZONING: R-12 (P.U.D.)
EXIST. ZONING: INST(CD)

(d) Fire Protection: Plons for each building will be submitted to the Fire Marsholl's
office for approval before the construction of thot building commences. Fire
hydronts will be located within the prescribad locotions under the Choriotte
Bullding Code.
(e) Trash Handting: AN dumpster oreas will be screened in occordonce with
requirements of the Ordinonce. Eoch dumpster orec will be enclosed on ol four
sides by o fence ond o hinged gate which are constructed of brick, wood, masonry,
Mlycomhm‘ tion thersof unless one or more sides of the dumpstier orea joins the rear of
jiding. in this cose, the reor woll will be substituted for the fance clong each such

1 SPACE PER 3 BEDS OF DEPENDENT LMNG
134 BEDB/3 = 45 SPACES REQUIRED

15 SPACES PER 1 NDEPENDENT LIMNG UNIT
SAM C. COPSIS @ 184 x 15 = 276 SPACES REQUIRED
& WIFE VICKIE M.

DEED 2565-0009

i | , PARCELS 1 AND 2
) HAVE BEEN REZONED
s TO INST (CD)

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED: 321 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 306 SPACES
(S8EE CONDITIONAL. NOTES PART N, 8ECTION 44.) Hr

(f) New development within the Site will not exceed 6 (six) stories or 80 (sighty) fest in height.

Q\, SHARON TOWERS, INC. :
® . 5100 SHARON ROAD
\ CHARLOTIE. NORTH CAROLINA 28210 /

TAX PARCEL # 179-032-45

Section 5. Buffer Areas @

a) Exteror buffer oreos for oll new t wi¥ be provided os required by Section 12.302 €0 Yon-
1 tne Oncnc, exouptho i seliamer o nobe iwed 1o cecreona’th Toquyad bt wefs ‘“’X .
b) Ai designoted buffer oreos are to remein as undisturbed spoce, except to the extent ot [
Sn)eusmy to occommodata wolls, fences, droinage structures, um lines, lidcwiks. ond §—°c*

drives o8 prescribed within the Ordinonce.

(c) Those structures currently existing ot the time of this petition which encrooch within the
buffer oreos depicted on the Technicol Dota Shest of this petition sholl not be subject to eny
modificotion due to the proposed buffer, nor shol buffer requirements be intensified due to

MAX BLDQ. HT:
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(6 STORES)

SHARON TOWERS
NORTH
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

EXISTING PARCEL ZONING LINE N :
SHARON TOWERS, INC. g

5100 SHARON ROAD .
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLUINA 28210 " m—
TAX PARCEL ¢ 170-032-45 e

d) Petitioner may seel varionce for buffer per Ordinonce (Section 12.304) or seek a
variance per the Boord of Adjustment. Additienal vegetation may be improctical ond sarve
no useful purpose due lo site conditions, sight triongles ond visibilily for egress and
exisling vegetation.

5335 SIGHT \
% DISTANCE \
TRIANGLE

EXISTING EGRESS ONLY DRIVE-
USE CONTINUED. SEE
CONDITIONAL NOTES, PART [V,

Project
Sheet Title

PARKING ENVELOPE (TYP)

.

ROBERT EDWARD COLEMAN
DEED 62680289,
.

Section 6. Lendscoping and Screening —

Division President

Iy

o /RLSECTION la
(0) 'Wmm&dm( Sf:t g r‘\;\vwd;)vdopnm sholl, ot o minimum, sotisfy the mﬂ
(b) Al new development will receive londscape ond tree planting os required by the City ¥ %
of Charotis Trae Ordinance. TR T —~ _— 1. TEUSCHER
\ ‘o] SHARON ROAD - @ A % Drawn By
PART ¥ - == e e——— e e———— — o ——— J. _MATRULL
Binding Effect of the Rezoning Application B0 EXISTIAS ROW=TO0 RESERAD EXISTING_ FULL ACCESS Dote Drown
Section petiionars Rezoning corroved, the developmen PARCEL 1 ORE BART v ottNoN 1(a PARCEL 3 it 2-18-98
m"“;:u wtm. Mm;m oM"‘:M Tachircal ‘Dm 1.0 ACRES. ( ) SEE NT OF AREA { @m ﬁY CE“;"/ ror Drowing File Name .
Sheet shol, unless omended in the monner provided under the Ordinonce, be PREV. ZONING: R-3 ©) TO BE REZONED PPRUVEY ~21-4 % RZ-1.0WG____ 1°=100
pinding upon ond inure to the benefit of the petitioner ond each of the Owners ond EXIST. ZONING: Z Zl " Revisions
Ihi respactiv heis, dovises, porsonal rapeseriois, successos in s o (&:D) ING: AREA: 170 ACRES _— TSRS , :
i EXISTING ZONING: R-3 . | . ' Ne cove 0-18-098
. - No Dote __10=14~88
‘:hc ::Lsting detgcr:od' sin$lc fom home may continue t?ﬂ WOSED ZONING: INST(CD) No oote __11-25—98
the retirement conter indefintety a5 permitted. under  the USE: DRIVEWAY ONLY No Dote

SURVEY BY R.B. PHARR & ASSOCIATES, P.A., DATED 3-16-78, non—conforming provision of the ordinonce ond will be Issue Dote: ~18-—

6-18-~76, 6-25-86, 8-13-88, AND 3-20-08. demolished within 12 months ofter this type use is 2-18-90
. obandoned uniass a varionce is granted that wouid ollow the .

BOUNDARY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY: building to remoin in the buffer ond be used os o port of

GENERAL SURVEYORS INC. DATED 6--27-78

NO FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY R.B. PHARR & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP.

NOTE:
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the retirement center. Project Number
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